1Carlo Gavazzi Industri A/S
PD30CTBx20BPxxIO - IO-Link
PD30CTBx20BPxxIO ENG03/05/2021
Photoelectric Background Suppression sensors with IO-Link communication
Description
The PD30CTBx20BPxxIO are a part of the latest
generation of high performance photoelectric
sensors designed to solve most detection tasks

Connec-
tion
Housing Light type Code
Cable Plastic housing Infrared PD30CTBI20BPA2IO
Plug Plastic housing Infrared PD30CTBI20BPM5IO
Cable Plastic housing Red PD30CTBR20BPA2IO
Plug Plastic housing Red PD30CTBR20BPM5IO
4Carlo Gavazzi Industri A/S
PD30CTBx20BPxxIO - IO-Link
PD30CTBx20BPxxIO ENG03/05/2021
Structure
C
B
D
A
E
F
C
B
D
A
E
G
2
31
4
Fig. 1 Cable Fig. 2 Plug Fig. 3 "M8-plug" Pin numbers
A Sensitivity adjustment (Top trimmer) G M8, 4-pin male connector
B Yellow LED 1 Brown
C Green LED 2 White
D M3 Fixing holes for sensor mounting 3 Blue
E Sensing window 4 Black
F 2 m, 4 wire PVC Ø 3.3 mm cable
5Carlo Gavazzi Industri A/S
PD30CTBx20BPxxIO - IO-Link
PD30CTBx20BPxxIO ENG03/05/2021
Sensing
Detection
S.P.1 (trimmer/IO-Link)
S.P.2
Hysteresis (man./auto)
Logic
Single point
Two point
Windows
FGS
S.P.1
S.P.2
Hysteresis
Logic
Single point
Two point
Windows
FGS
3. Temperature
4. Dust 1
5. Dust 2
6. EXT-Input
Selector
A
Logic
A - B
Time
delay
Output
inverter
Sensor
output
One of
1 to 7
AND, OR,
XOR, S-R